
Event Team Captain Contact Info EMAIL

5K Amy Veras (702) 229-0323 averas@lasvegasnevada.gov

8-Ball Jack Bowman (702) 721-0146 jbowman@lasvegasnevada.gov

Archery Chris Marinch (702) 229-4874 cmarinch@lasvegasnevada.gov

Axe Throwing Joshua Zvulun (702) 964-8474 jzvulun@lasvegasnevada.gov

Badminton Rhonda Knightly (702) 229-1799 rknightly@lasvegasnevada.gov

Basketball Mike Hijar (702) 229-6617 mhijar@lasvegasnevada.gov

Biggest Winner Rebekah Henderson (702) 229-5941 rhenderson@lasvegasnevada.gov

Bike Race Oscar Garcia (702) 534-8093 ogarcia@lasvegasnevada.gov

Bocce Marco Velotta (702) 229-4173 mvelotta@lasvegasnevada.gov

Bowling Candace Boring (702) 229-2072 cboring@lasvegasnevada.gov

Bpong Dayne Thomas (702) 229-1379 dmthomas@lasvegasnevada.gov

Charity Challenge Linda Lagoy (702) 229-2494 llagoy@lasvegasnevada.gov

Chess Lucien Paet (702) 229-6145 lpaet@lasvegasnevada.gov

Cornhole Kevin Elwell (702) 461-2489 kelwell@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dodgeball Jordyne Duncan (702) 229-5182 jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov

Esports Candace Boring (702) 229-2072 cboring@lasvegasnevada.gov

Executive Relay Kelly Schwarz (702) 229-6270 kschwarz@lasvegasnevada.gov

Flag Football Michael Coulston (702) 229-6617 mcoulston@lasvegasnevada.gov

Golf Robin McCartney (702) 229-5902 rmccartney@lasvegasnevada.gov

Horseshoes Marcus Diaz (702) 972-0874 mdiaz@lasvegasnevada.gov

Indoor Volleyball Michelle Thung (702) 229-6625 mthung@lasvegasnevada.gov

Kickball Frank Dent (702) 229-6617 fdent@lasvegasnevada.gov

Mayors Walk Katie Sears (702) 229-1256 ksears@lasvegasnevada.gov

Opening Ceremonies

Pickleball Barry Hicks (702) 229-2160 bhicks@lasvegasnevada.gov

Racquetball David Lund (702) 229-4773 dlund@lasvegasnevada.gov

Range Shooting Brenton Messner (702) 913-5191 bmessner@lasvegasnevada.gov

Sand Volleyball Michelle Thung (702) 229-6625 mthung@lasvegasnevada.gov

Skeet Shooting Chance Bonaventura (702) 229-6405 cbonaventura@lasvegasnevad.gov

Soccer Oscar Garcia (702) 534-8093 ogarcia@lasvegasnevada.gov

Softball Nate Carlson (702) 229-5412 ncarlson@lasvegasnevada.gov

Swimming Daniel Malloy (702) 229-1493 dmalloy@lasvegasnevada.gov

Table Tennis Nikki Foster (702) 229-4904 nfoster@lasvegasnevada.gov

Tennis Brian Carroll (702) 229-3234 bcarroll@lasvegasnevada.gov

Torch Relay Katie Sears (702) 229-1256 ksears@lasvegasnevada.gov

Track & Field Patricia Owens/Dayne Thomas

(702) 229-4697/(702) 

229-1379 powens@lasvegasnevada.gov

Corporate Challenge Team Vegas Captains List

mailto:averas@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:jbowman@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:cmarinch@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:jzvulun@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:rknightly@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:mhijar@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:rhenderson@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:ogarcia@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:mvelotta@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:cboring@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:dmthomas@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:llagoy@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:lpaet@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:kelwell@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:cboring@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:kschwarz@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:mcoulston@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:rmccartney@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:mdiaz@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:mthung@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:fdent@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:ksears@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:bhicks@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:dlund@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:bmessner@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:mthung@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:cbonaventura@lasvegasnevad.gov
mailto:ogarcia@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:ncarlson@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:dmalloy@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:nfoster@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:bcarroll@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:ksears@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:powens@lasvegasnevada.gov


Trap Shooting Chance Bonaventura (702) 229-6405 cbonaventura@lasvegasnevad.gov

Trivia Challenge Robin Heck (702) 229-2410 rheck@lasvegasnevada.gov

Walk Race Christine Wittwer (702) 229-6954 cwittwer@lasvegasnevada.gov
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